## School Fee Schedule (K-12)

- Student Fees \$10.00/ year
- · Return Check Fees \$25.00
- Students/parents liable for damage to school buildings and textbooks.

The preferred payment method is online, which can be made at the following site: https://pcs.schoolcashonline.com/

Student Accident Insurance	Gold	Silver	Bronze	<u>Copper</u>
School Time	\$ 35.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 10.00
24-Hour	\$ 160.00	\$88.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 50.00
Extended Dental	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00

For more information about Student Accident Insurance or to enroll, please go to the Pitt County Schools website <a href="https://www.pittschools.org">www.pittschools.org</a>. Please click on the Parents and Students link and then click on Student Insurance Forms. Enrollment forms are also available at your school's main office.

## High School Fees:

- · Club dues may exceed \$1.00 only when the club is affiliated with a national or state organization.
- · Parking: \$50.00/year
- Graduation Fees at Cost to Student (Seniors Only)
- · Locks at Cost to Student
- · Gym Uniform at Cost to Student
- All fees will be collected based upon a student's ability to pay. Teachers may request students to purchase classroom materials that they determine to be critical to teach the standard course of study.

## **Optional Student Device Protection Plan Fee**

At the beginning of each school year, Pitt County Schools assigns a Loaned Device to students to support both in-person and remote teaching and learning. Loaned Devices are Chromebooks or tablets. In addition to a Loaned Device, all students will be loaned a Charger, and some students will be loaned a Case. Loaned Devices, Cases (if applicable) and Chargers provided to students remain the property of Pitt County Schools and are provided to allow students to access digital tools, communicate with teachers and other learners, build college and career readiness, and receive a personalized educational experience.

Students and Parents/Guardians who utilize a Loaned Device are financially responsible for damage to and destruction/loss of the Loaned Device, Case (if issued) and Charger. PCS offers an Optional Device Protection Plan at the cost of \$10 per year for K-5 students and \$20 per year for 6-12 students. With additional restrictions noted in Administrative Procedure 4600-P, Payment of the Optional Student Device Protection Plan Fee also allows students in grades 6-12 take their Loaned Devices home.

If the annual technology fee is not paid, the Student and Student's Parent/Guardian will be responsible for the full cost of all repairs to the device or replacement of the device which range from \$20-\$300 that may be incurred if a Loaned Device is damaged. More details regarding the Optional Student Device Protection Plan can be found in Administrative Procedure 4600-P. Administrative Procedure 4600-P is available online and in this handbook.